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Report No. Book No.

Department of Forest Punjab Division Pathankot

To

The Range Officer Sahib
In-charge Pathankot Range

Sir,

Today on 18" day of Month May, 2021, during search of the forest the following loss are
found :

Forest . Kotli - Bhoa Road . KM 0-1 Right side
Time:12PM

At the time of search, at the site of Kotli-Bhoa Road K.M. 0-1 Right side. It is found that Aman
Bhalla Foundation named agency is using the passage of Forest Department, for their egress and
ingress, without permission of the Govt. of India. As such there is violation under section 32(g),

Indian Forest Act (LLF.A) 1927 and FCA 1980. The report is submitted for your necessary
proceedings.

Accused Parentage Caste
Raman Bhalla S/o Madan Lal C/o Aman Bhalla Foundation

Village Kotli not arrested at the spot.
Detail of Loss

Unauthorized 0.0060 ha

Guard Area

Trilochan Kumar
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